

SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED,

Registered Office :
Door No. 181, 'VASANTHAM', 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands,
SALEM - 636 016.

Our Ref: _____

Dated: _____

27.05.2022

To,
BSE Limited,
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code: 521234

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting Compliance of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Dear Sirs,

In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 we enclosed herewith a copy of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May 2022(Today). Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the said results and a copy of Auditors Report with unmodified opinion is also enclosed.

This is your information and record.

Yours Faithfully
For Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Limited



P.Palaniappan
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN:01577805

Encl: a/a

e-mail : sncm@rediffmail.com
Telephone : (0427) 2330847 & 2330466
Fax : (0427) 2331951
Cell : 98427 - 27766
Website : www.sncmindia.com

*

Sales Tax Internal Area Code No. 149
GSTIN : 33AACCS9491G1Z4
CST. RC. No. 425497 dated 01-08-1993
E.C.C.No. AACCS9491GXM003
CIN : L17115TZ1980PLC000916

SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED,

Registered Office :
Door No. 181, 'VASANTHAM', 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands,
SALEM - 636 016.

Our Ref : _____

Dated : _____ 27.05.2022 _____

To,
BSE Limited,
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code: 521234

Subject: Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Dear Sirs,

I, P.Palaniappan, Chairman cum Managing Director of Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Limited (CIN:L17115TZ1980PLC000916) having its Registered Office at Door No: 181, "VASANTHAM", 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem – 636 016, hereby declare that, the Statutory Auditor of the Company, M/s. V.V.Soundararajan & Co., Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No. 003944S) have issued an Audited Report with unmodified opinion on Audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone) for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022.

This Declaration is given in compliance to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, amended by the SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2016, vide Notification No: SEBI/LADNRO/GN/2016-17 dated 25th May, 2016.

This is your information and record.

Yours Faithfully
For Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Limited



P.Palaniappan
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN:01577805

e-mail : sncm@rediffmail.com
Telephone : (0427) 2330847 & 2330466
Fax : (0427) 2331951
Cell : 98427 - 27766
Website : www.sncmindia.com

*

Sales Tax Internal Area Code No. 149
GSTIN : 33AACCS9491G1Z4
CST. RC. No. 425497 dated 01-08-1993
E.C.C.No. AACCS9491GXM003
CIN : L17115TZ1980PLC000916



SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: No.181 "VASANTHAM", 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 016

CIN: L17115TZ1980PLC000916 Website : www.sncmindia.com

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2022

SL.NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on			Year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.21
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		(Rs in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share)				
	Income from operations					
1	Revenue from operations	5,614.01	6,162.01	5,081.80	20,447.86	15,760.83
2	Other Income	24.67	27.72	53.75	105.06	162.50
3	Total Revenue (1+2)	5,638.68	6,189.73	5,135.55	20,552.92	15,923.33
4	Expenses					
	a) Cost of materials consumed	4,110.82	3,781.22	2,608.44	14,002.30	8,134.77
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade					
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade & Work-in-progress	(493.44)	215.38	782.02	(1,080.57)	3,065.55
	d) Employees benefit expense	312.88	407.65	313.50	1,446.32	1,071.52
	e) Finance costs	132.35	93.52	127.32	474.74	494.31
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	47.51	46.54	58.11	177.20	203.98
	g) Power and fuel expenses	468.72	493.59	388.17	1,841.42	1,355.47
	h) Stores & Spares	382.11	405.53	208.20	1,513.72	634.99
	i) Other expenses	329.29	444.93	265.67	1,388.66	892.29
	Total expenses	5,290.24	5,888.36	4,751.43	19,763.79	15,852.88
5	Profit / (Loss) exceptional items and tax (3-4)	348.44	301.37	384.12	789.13	70.45
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6)	348.44	301.37	384.12	789.13	70.45
8	Tax Expense					
	(1) Current tax (MAT)	(122.26)	-	-	(122.26)	-
	(2) MAT Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-	-
	(3) Deferred tax	37.70	(73.45)	(96.78)	(77.94)	(17.06)
9	Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (7 - 8)	263.88	227.92	287.34	588.93	53.39
10	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
11	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
12	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations after tax (10-11)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (9+12)	263.88	227.92	287.34	588.93	53.39
14	Other comprehensive Income					
	A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
	1. Re-measurements of defined benefit plans	(50.36)	2.50	6.24	(46.86)	4.49
	2. Share of other comprehensive income in associates to the extent not be classified into profit or loss.					
	3. Gain on fair valuation of investments	(0.23)	(0.23)	0.55	0.24	0.99
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	13.97	(0.63)	(1.68)	13.01	(1.27)
	B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income of income tax	(36.62)	1.64	5.11	(33.61)	4.21
15	Total other comprehensive income for the period (13+14) (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	227.26	229.56	292.45	555.32	57.60
16	Paid-up equity share Capital Face Value of Rs.10/-)	428.64 10.00	428.64 10.00	428.64 10.00	428.64 10.00	428.64 10.00
17	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves - Other Equity	-	-	-	2,313.03	1,757.71
18	Earnings Per Equity Share (for continuing operation)					
	- Basic	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25
	- Diluted	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25
19	Earnings Per Equity Share (for discontinued operation)					
	- Basic	-	-	-	-	-
	- Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
20	Earnings Per Equity Share (for discontinued & continuing operations)					
	- Basic	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25
	- Diluted	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25

Note:

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May 2022 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- 2 These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind As) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- 3 The figures of the last quarters ended 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between Audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- 4 The Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

5 **Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities**

Particulars	As at March, 2022	As at March, 2021
Assets		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	3396.05	3060.13
Capital work in progress	7.86	29.05
Right of use of Asset	0.00	28.38
Financial Assets		
Investments	65.29	65.04
Other financial assets	45.08	154.46
Deferred tax asset (net)	195.67	260.60
Other non-current assets	87.93	86.72
	3797.88	3684.38
Current assets		
Inventories	7244.09	7469.95
Financial Assets		
Trade receivables	1426.24	975.14
Cash and cash equivalents	2.49	52.66
Bank balances other than above	199.84	191.29
Loans	0.00	0.00
Other current assets	650.31	358.84
	9522.97	9047.88
Total - Assets	13320.85	12732.26
Equity and Liabilities		
Equity		
Equity share capital	428.64	428.64
Other Equity	2313.03	1757.71
	2741.67	2186.35
Non current liabilities		
Financial Liabilities		
Borrowings	2201.11	2200.92
Other financial liabilities	2892.07	2234.36
Provisions	116.63	98.99
Lease Hold Liability	0.00	29.55
	5209.81	4563.82
Current liabilities		
Financial Liabilities		
Borrowings	4585.57	4427.34
Trade payables		
Due to Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises	0.00	0.00
Others	237.86	1131.18
Other current liabilities	510.03	407.30
Provisions	35.91	16.27
	5369.37	5982.09
Total - Equity and Liabilities	13320.85	12732.26

Statement of Cash Flows for the Year ended Mar 31,2022

Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs	Rs. In Lakhs
	For the Year ended Mar'22	For the Year ended Mar'21
Cash Flow From Operating Activities		
Profit before income tax	789.13	70.45
Adjustments for		
Depreciation and amortisation expense	177.20	235.33
Profit on sale of fixed assets	3.33	1.75
Interest expense	474.74	494.31
Interest (received)/Income	(98.56)	(104.25)
Miscellaneous Income	2.14	(44.28)
	1,347.98	653.31
Change in operating assets and liabilities		
(Increase) / Decrease in other financial assets	109.38	(118.41)
(Increase) / Decrease in inventories	225.86	(249.04)
(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables	(451.11)	495.43
(Increase) / Decrease in other assets	(288.55)	(221.81)
Increase / (Decrease) in provisions, other liabilities	750.01	245.58
Increase / (Decrease) in trade payables	(893.32)	145.56
Cash generated from operations	800.25	950.62
Less : Income taxes paid (net of refunds)	(129.51)	(2.66)
Net cash from/ (used in) operating activities (A)	670.74	947.96
Cash Flows from Investing Activities		
Purchase of PPE (including changes in CWIP)	(471.50)	(377.73)
Sale Proceeds of PPE	2.48	35.00
(Investments in)/ Maturity of fixed deposits with banks	(8.55)	(16.66)
Investments	-	-
Interest income	101.69	103.07
Net cash from/ (used in) investing activities (B)	(375.88)	(256.32)
Cash Flows From Financing Activities		
Proceeds from Long Term borrowings	285.19	399.59
Repayment of long term borrowings	(284.99)	
Repayment from short-term borrowings (net)	158.23	(431.47)
Repayment of Lease Liability	(29.56)	(102.87)
Interest paid	(473.89)	(511.28)
Net cash from/ (used in) financing activities (C)	(345.02)	(646.03)
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)	(50.16)	45.61
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial year	52.65	7.05
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year	2.49	52.66
Notes:		
1. The above cash flow statement has been prepared under indirect method prescribed in Ind As 7 Cash Flow Statements.		
2. Components of cash and cash equivalents		
Balances with banks		
- in current accounts	1.76	52.01
- Margin Money Deposit with Banks	-	-
Cash on hand	0.73	0.65
	2.49	52.66

By Order of the Board
For SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED

A.M.V.

P.PALANIAPPAN
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 01577805



ஸ்ரீ நாச்சம்மை காட்டன் மில்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 181, "வசந்தம்", 4வது குறுக்கு தெரு, நியூ பேர்லேண்ட்ஸ், சேலம் 636 016.

CIN: L17115TZ1980PLC000916 Website: www.sncmindia.com

31.03.2022 அன்றுடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் கணக்காண்டு தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதி நிலை முடிவுகள்

விபரம்	காலாண்டு			கணக்காண்டு	
	31.03.2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31.12.2021 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது)	31.03.2021 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31.03.2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31.03.2021 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)
	(ரூபாய் லட்சத்தில்)				
செயல்பாடுகளில் இருந்து வருமானம்					
1. நிகர விற்பனை / வருமானம்	5,614.01	6,162.01	5,081.80	20,447.86	15,760.83
2. இதர வருமானம்	24.67	27.72	53.75	105.06	162.50
3. மொத்த வருமானம் (1 + 2)	5,638.68	6,189.73	5,135.55	20,552.92	15,923.33
4. செலவு					
அ) கச்சாப்பொருள் உபயோகப்படுத்தியது	4,110.82	3,781.22	2,608.44	14,002.30	8,134.77
ஆ) வர்த்தக பொருள் வாங்கியது	-	-	-	-	-
இ) விற்பனை கையிருப்பிலுள்ள சரக்கின் உயர்வு (-) சரிவு (+)	(493.44)	215.38	782.02	(1,080.57)	3,065.55
ஈ) பணியாளர் நல செலவு	312.88	407.65	313.50	1,446.32	1,071.52
உ) நிதி செலவு	132.35	93.52	127.32	474.74	494.31
ஊ) தேய்மானம்	47.51	46.54	58.11	177.20	203.98
எ) மின்சாரம் மற்றும் எரிபொருள்	468.72	493.59	388.17	1,841.42	1,355.47
ஏ) ஸ்டோர்ஸ் ரூ ஸ்பேர்ஸ்	382.11	405.53	208.20	1,513.72	634.99
ஐ) பிற செலவுகள்	329.29	444.93	265.67	1,388.66	892.29
மொத்த செலவுகள்	5,290.24	5,888.36	4,751.43	19,763.79	15,852.88
5 இலாபம், பிற வருமானம், வட்டி மற்றும் அசாதாரண வகையறாக்களுக்கு முன்பு (3-4)	348.44	301.37	384.12	789.13	70.45
6 விதிவிலக்கான பொருட்கள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7 இலாபம் வரிக்கு முன்பு (5+6)	348.44	301.37	384.12	789.13	70.45
8 வரி செலவு					
i) நடப்பு வரி (குறைந்தபட்ச மாற்று வரி)	(122.26)	0.00	0.00	(122.26)	0.00
கழிக்க: குறைந்தபட்ச மாற்று வரி வருமான பாத்தியம் (MAT)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
iii) ஒதுக்கி வைக்கப்பட்ட வரி (பொறுப்பு)	37.70	(73.45)	(96.78)	(77.94)	(17.06)
9 இலாபம் / இழப்பு நிறுத்தப்படாத நடவடிக்கைகளிருந்து (7-8)	263.88	227.92	287.34	588.93	53.39
10 இலாபம் / இழப்பு நிறுத்தப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கைகளிருந்து	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11 செயலிழந்த நடவடிக்கைகளின் வரிச் செலவுகள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12 இலாபம் / இழப்பு நிறுத்தப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கைகளிருந்து (வரிக்கு பிறகு) (10-11)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 நிகர இலாபம் (+) / நஷ்டம் (-) - (9+12)	263.88	227.92	287.34	588.93	53.39
14 இதர கூட்டு வருமானம், வருமான வரி நிகர					
அ) (i) பிற விரிவான வருமானம், வருமான வரி நிகர பொருட்கள்					
1. வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட நலன்புரி திட்டங்களை மீளாய்வு செய்தல்	(50.36)	2.50	6.24	(46.86)	4.49
2. முதலீடுகளின் நியாயமான மதிப்பீடு இலாபம்					
3. முறையாக மதிப்பீட்ட முதலீடுகளின் இலாபம்	(0.23)	(0.23)	0.55	0.24	0.99
(ii) இலாபம் அல்லது இழப்புக்கு மறுகட்டமைக்கப்படாது. இது தொடர்பான விஷயங்கள் சம்பந்தமான அவசியமற்றவை	13.97	(0.63)	(1.68)	13.01	(1.27)
அ) (i) இலாபம் அல்லது இழப்புக்கு மறுகட்டமைக்கப்படும் பொருட்கள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ii) இலாபம் அல்லது நஷ்டத்திற்கு மறுகட்டமைக்கப்படும்பொருட்களின் தொடர்பான வருமான வரி மொத்தம், வருமானம், வருமான வரி நிகர	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
காலஅளவுக்கு மற்ற மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம், வருமான வரி நிகர	(36.62)	1.64	5.11	(33.61)	4.21
15 காலஅளவுக்கு மற்ற மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (இழப்பு) (13+14)	227.26	229.56	292.45	555.32	57.60
16 செலுத்தப்பட்ட பங்கு மூலதனம்	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64
ஒவ்வொரு பங்குகளுக்கும் முக மதிப்பு	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
17 ஒதுக்கீடுகளை நீக்கிய விலக்கு - மற்ற சகவிட்டி	0.00	0.00	0.00	2313.03	1757.71
18 பங்கு சுட்டுத்தொகை (தொடர்ந்து செயல்படுகின்ற)					
(அ) அடிப்படையான	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25
(ஆ) டைலுட்டி	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25
19 பங்கு சுட்டுத்தொகை (தொடர்ந்து செயல்படாத)					
(அ) அடிப்படையான	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ஆ) டைலுட்டி	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20 பங்கு சுட்டுத்தொகை (தொடர்ந்து செயல்படுகின்ற மற்றும் செயல்படாத)					
(அ) அடிப்படையான	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25
(ஆ) டைலுட்டி	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25

நிதிப்பு:

1. மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகளை தணிக்கைக் குழு மதிப்பாய்வு செய்து, இயக்குநர்கள் வாரியம் 27 மே மாதம் 2022 அன்று அவர்களின் கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளித்தது. சட்டரீதியான தணிக்கையாளர்களால் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.
2. நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டத்தின் 133 வது பிரிவின் கீழ் பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்ட நிறுவனங்களின் (இந்திய கணக்கியல் தரநிலைகள்) விதிகள், 2015 (IND AS) மற்றும் இதர அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்ட கணக்கியல் நடைமுறைகள் மற்றும் கொள்கைகளுக்கு ஏற்ப இந்த புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன.
3. 2022 மார்ச் 31 ஆம் தேதியுடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டின் புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் மற்றும் முந்தைய ஆண்டில் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு இந்த நிதி முடிவுகள் முழு நிதியாண்டில் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட புள்ளிவிவரங்களுக்கிடையிலான சமநிலை புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் மற்றும் மூன்றாம் காலாண்டின் இறுதி வரை வெளியிடப்பட்ட ஆண்டு முதல் புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் தொடர்புடைய நிதி ஆண்டின் முடிவுகள்.
4. இந்த நிதி முடிவுகளில் ஏற்றுக்கொள்ளப்பட்ட வகைப்பாட்டிற்கு இணங்க முந்தைய கால புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் மீண்டும் தொகுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன.

6. சொத்துக்கள் மற்றும் பொறுப்புகள் அறிக்கை

விபரங்கள்	மார்ச் 31, 2022- ற்கான	மார்ச் 31, 2021- ற்கான
நடப்பு சொத்துக்கல்லாதவை		
சொத்து, ஆலை மற்றும் உபகரணங்கள்	3396.05	3060.13
மூலதன வேலை முன்னேற்றம்	7.86	29.05
சொத்து பயன்பாட்டின் உரிமை	0.00	28.38
நிதி சொத்துக்கள்		
முதலீடுகள்	65.29	65.04
மற்ற நிதி சொத்துக்கள்	45.08	154.46
ஒத்தி வைக்கப்பட்ட வரி சொத்து (நிகர)	195.67	260.60
பிற அல்லாத நடப்பு சொத்துக்கள்	87.93	86.72
	3797.88	3684.38
நடப்பு சொத்துக்கள்		
பட்டியல்கள்		
நிதி சொத்துக்கள்	7244.09	7469.95
வர்த்தக வரவுகள்	1426.24	975.14
ரொக்கம் மற்றும் ரொக்க இருப்பு	2.49	52.66
வங்கி இருப்பு	199.84	191.29
கடன்கள்	0.00	0.00
மற்ற தற்போதைய சொத்துக்கள்	650.31	358.84
	9522.97	9047.88
மொத்த சொத்துக்கள்	13320.85	12732.26
சுக்விட்டி மற்றும் பொறுப்புகள்		
சுக்விட்டி		
பங்கு மூலதனம்	428.64	428.64
மற்ற பங்கு	2313.03	1757.71
	2741.67	2186.35
தற்போதைய கடன்கள்		
நிதி பொறுப்புகள்	2201.11	2200.92
கடன் பெறுவதிலிருந்து	2892.07	2234.36
மற்ற நிதி கடன்கள்	116.63	98.99
குத்தகை பிடி பொறுப்பு	0.00	29.55
விதிகள்		
	5209.81	4563.82
தற்போதைய கடன் பொறுப்புகள்		
நிதி பொறுப்புகள்	4585.57	4427.34
கடன் பெறுவதிலிருந்து		
MSME காரணமாக	0.00	0.00
மற்றவை	237.86	1131.18
வர்த்தக ஊதியம்	510.03	407.30
மற்ற தற்போதைய கடன் பொறுப்புகள்	35.91	16.27
விதிகள்	5369.37	5982.09
சமங்கு மற்றும் பொறுப்புகள்	13320.85	12732.26

31.03.2022 காலத்திற்கான பணப்புழக்கத்தின் அறிக்கை

வீபரம்

(ரூபாய் லட்சத்தில்)

	மார்ச் 31, 2022- ற்கான	மார்ச் 31, 2021- ற்கான
இயக்க நடவடிக்கைகளிலிருந்து பணப்புழக்கம்		
வருமான வரிக்கு முன் லாபம்	789.13	70.45
சரி செய்தல்		
தேய்மானம் மற்றும் கடன் செலவுகள்	177.20	235.33
நிலையான சொத்துக்களின் விற்பனையின் லாபம்	3.33	1.75
வட்டி செலவு	474.74	494.31
வட்டி வருமானம்	(98.56)	(104.25)
	2.14	(44.28)
மூலதன மாற்றங்களுக்கு முன் இயக்க லாபம்	1,347.98	653.31
சொத்துக்கள் மற்றும் பொறுப்புகளின் இயக்க மாற்றம்		
பிற நிதி சொத்துக்களில் (அதிகரிப்பு) / குறைவு	109.38	(118.41)
சரக்குகளில் (அதிகரிப்பு) / குறைவு	225.86	(249.04)
பெறத்தக்க வர்த்தகத்தில் (அதிகரிப்பு) / குறைவு	(451.11)	495.43
பிற சொத்துக்களில் (அதிகரிப்பு) / குறைவு	(288.55)	(221.81)
விதிகள், பிற பொறுப்புகளில் அதிகரிப்பு / (குறைவு)	750.01	245.58
செலுத்த வேண்டிய வர்த்தகத்தில் அதிகரிப்பு / (குறைவு)	(893.32)	145.56
செயல்பாடுகளில் இருந்து உருவாக்கப்படும் பணம்	800.25	950.62
குறைவாக: செலுத்தப்பட்ட வருமான வரி (பணத்தைத் திரும்பப்பெறுதல்)	(129.51)	(2.66)
இயக்க நடவடிக்கைகளில் பயன்படுத்தப்படும் நிகர பணம் (அ)	670.74	947.96
முதலீடு நடவடிக்கைகளிலிருந்து பணப்புழக்கம்		
சொத்து, ஆலை மற்றும் உபகரணங்கள் கொள்முதல் (மூலதன வேலை முன்னேற்றம் மாற்றம் சேர்த்து)	(471.50)	(377.73)
சொத்து, ஆலை மற்றும் உபகரணங்களின் விற்பனை செயல்முறைகள்	2.48	35.00
(கொள்முதல்) / அகற்றல் முதலீடுகளின் செயல்முறைகள்	(8.55)	(16.66)
முதலீடு / வங்கிகளுடன் நிலையான வைப்புகளின் முதிர்வு	-	-
வட்டி பெறப்பட்டது	101.69	103.07
முதலீடு நடவடிக்கைகளில் பயன்படுத்தப்படும் நிகர பணம் (ஆ)	(375.88)	(256.32)
நிதி நடவடிக்கைகளிலிருந்து பணப்புழக்கம்		
நீண்ட கால கடன்களிலிருந்து பெறப்படுகிறது	285.19	399.59
நீண்ட கால கடன்களை திருப்பிச் செலுத்துதல்	(284.99)	-
குறுகிய கால கடன்களை திருப்பிச் செலுத்துதல்	158.23	(431.47)
குத்தகை கடனை திருப்பிச் செலுத்துதல்	(29.56)	(102.87)
செலுத்தப்பட்ட வட்டி	(473.89)	(511.28)
நிதி நடவடிக்கைகளில் பயன்படுத்தப்படும் நிகர பணம் (இ)	(345.02)	(646.03)
நிகர ரொக்க மற்றும் ரொக்க சமமானவை அளிக்கரிப்பு / (குறைவு)	(50.16)	45.61
நிதியாண்டின் ஆரம்பத்தில் ரொக்க மற்றும் ரொக்க சமமானவை	52.65	7.05
நிதியாண்டின் இறுதியில் ரொக்க மற்றும் ரொக்க சமமானவை	2.49	52.66
குறிப்பு:		
1. மேற்கண்ட பணப்புழக்க அறிக்கை Ind AS 7 பணப்புழக்க அறிக்கையில் பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்ட மறைமுக முறையின் கீழ் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது		
2. ரொக்க மற்றும் ரொக்க சமமான கூறுகள்		
வங்கி இருப்பு		
நடப்பு இருப்பு	1.76	52.01
வங்கிகளில் விளிம்பு பணம் வைப்பு	-	-
பணம் கையிறுப்பு	0.73	0.65
	2.49	52.66

இயக்குனர் குழுவின் ஆணைப்படி
ஸ்ரீ நாச்சம்மை காட்டன் மில்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டிற்காக



ப.பழனிப்பன்

தலைவர் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்

DIN: 01577805

சேலம்
27.05.2022



V.V. SOUNDARARAJAN & CO.,

Chartered Accountants

9/4, II Cross, Maravaneri,
Salem - 636 007. Ph. : 94437 13220

E-mail : ashokvs@yahoo.com, vvscoy@gmail.com

Date : 27/5/22

Independent Auditors' Report on Standalone Annual Financial Results of Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To
The Board of Directors
Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Limited,
Salem

Opinion

We have audited the accompanying standalone annual financial results of Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") for the year ended March 31, 2022 ('standalone annual financial results'), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations").

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the aforesaid standalone annual financial results:

- (i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations in this regard; and
- (ii) give a true and fair view in conformity with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial information for the year ended March 31, 2022.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing ("SAs") specified under Section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"). Our responsibilities under those SAs are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Standalone Annual Financial Results section of our report. We are independent of the Company, in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the standalone financial statements under the provisions of the Act, and the Rules thereunder, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these





V.V. SOUNDARARAJAN & CO.,

Chartered Accountants

9/4, II Cross, Maravaneri,
Salem - 636 007. Ph. : 94437 13220

E-mail : ashokvs@yahoo.com, vvscoy@gmail.com

Date :

requirements and the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion on the standalone annual financial results.

Management's and Board of Directors' Responsibilities for the Standalone Annual Financial Results

These standalone annual financial results have been prepared on the basis of the standalone annual financial statements.

The Company's Management and the Board of Directors are responsible for the preparation and presentation of these standalone annual financial results that give a true and fair view of the net profit/loss and other comprehensive income and other financial information in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Act and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.

This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Company and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and the design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for ensuring accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the standalone annual financial results that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the standalone annual financial results, the Management and the Board of Directors are responsible for assessing the Company's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the Board of Directors either intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

The Board of Directors is responsible for overseeing the Company's financial reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Standalone Annual Financial Results

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the standalone annual financial results as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an





V.V. SOUNDARARAJAN & CO.,

Chartered Accountants

9/4, II Cross, Maravaneri,
Salem - 636 007. Ph. : 94437 13220

E-mail : ashokvs@yahoo.com, vvscoy@gmail.com

Date :

auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these standalone annual financial results.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the standalone annual financial results, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

- Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. Under Section 143(3)(i) of the Act, we are also responsible for expressing our opinion through a separate report on the complete set of standalone financial statements on whether the company has adequate internal financial controls with reference to standalone financial statements in place and the operating effectiveness of such controls.
- Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures in the standalone annual financial results made by the Management and Board of Directors.
- Conclude on the appropriateness of the Management and Board of Directors use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the appropriateness of this assumption. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the standalone annual financial results or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report.





V.V. SOUNDARARAJAN & CO.,

Chartered Accountants

9/4, II Cross, Maravaneri,
Salem - 636 007. Ph. : 94437 13220

E-mail : ashokvs@yahoo.com, vvscoy@gmail.com

Date :

However, future events or conditions may cause the Company to cease to continue as a going concern.

- Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the standalone annual financial results, including the disclosures, and whether the standalone annual financial results represent the underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

Other Matters

The standalone annual financial results include the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published audited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.

UDIN:22021435AJSJNH9348

Date: 27/05/2022

Place:Salem

For M/s. V.V. Soundararajan & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
FRN 003944S

PARTNER

CA. V.S. ASHOKKUMAR
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,
V.V. Soundararajan & Co.,
9/4, Second Cross, Maravaneri,
SALEM-636 007. M. No: 021435.

